Advik Capital Ltd.

www.advikgroup.com/ail

(Formerly known as AdVik Industries Limited)
CIN: L74899DL1985PLC022505
Regd. Office: Plot No-84, Khasra No.143/84, Ground Floor
Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla, Delhi-110081
E-mail: info@advikgroup.com
Tel:+91-11-25952595 | Fax:+91-11-25952525



Date: 14-10-2020

To Listing Department BSE Limited Floor 25, P J Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539773

Subject: Submission of Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 for the Half Year ended on 30th September , 2020

Please find enclosed herewith the:

Certificate under Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 for the half year ended on 30th September , 2020.

You are requested to record and acknowledge the same.

Thanking You

For ADVIK CAPITAL LIMITED

Virender Kumar Agarwal

Managing Director cum Compliance officer

DIN:00531255

H-107, Aravali Kunj,

Plot No-44, Sector-13,

Rohini 110085,

Delhi

Encl: Certificate under Regulation 40(9)

A. K. Verma& Co. Company Secretaries

To
The Board of Directors
Advik Capital Limited
Plot No. 84, Khasra No. 143/84, Ground Floor,
Extended Lal Dora, Kanjhawla
Delhi-110081

BSE ID: ADVIKCA SCRIP CODE: 539773

SUB: <u>CERTIFICATE UNDER REGULATION 40(9) OF SEBI (LISTING OBLIGATIONS AND DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS) REGULATION 2015 FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2020.</u>

On the Basis of the information and certificate given by "Skyline Financial Services Private Limited" (RTA) under regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 relating to Transfer Deeds, Memorandum of Transfers, Registers, files and pertaining to transfer of equity shares of the company for the period from Ist April, 2020 to 30th September, 2020, for the purpose of issuing a Certificate as per Regulation 40(9) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015 entered into by, "Advik Capital Limited" (the Company) with BSE and based on the information provided by the Company, and after examination of the same, We hereby certify that the Company has not received any request for transfer, sub-division, consolidation, renewal, exchange, transmission, transposition or endorsement of calls/allotment monies of shares during the half-year ended on 30th September, 2020.

Place: New Delhi Date: 14/10/2020 Signature: For A.K.VERMA & CO.

Ashok Kumar Verma Partner

FCS No: 3945 C.P No: 2568

UDIN NO F003945B000950352

13-B, IIND FLOOR, ABOVE, CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA, NETAJI SUBASH MARG, DARYAGANJ, NEW DELHI-110002

DELHI

TEL: 42564636, Mob: 9811127616 E-MAIL: ashokvermafcs@yahoo.com

Website: csakverma.com